MONROE COUNTY JUVENILE DETENTION ALTERNATIVES INITIATIVE (JDAI)

2024 JDAI Steering Committee Meeting Schedule

STEERING COMMITTEE.

Steering Committee discusses progress of the entire JDAI project and the work of all JDAI committees including: *Alternatives to Detention; Admissions to Detention;* Conditions of Confinement; Race, Equity, and Inclusion; Case Processing; and Data.

A state JDAI Juvenile Justice Strategist from the Indiana Supreme Court attends the Steering Committee meetings. Leaders of the Monroe County/Bloomington Juvenile Justice System participate in this guarterly meeting including:

- Judge with Juvenile Jurisdiction
- Prosecuting Attorney with Juvenile Case Responsibilities
- Public Defender Representative
- Monroe County Sheriff
- Chief of Police (Bloomington)
- Juvenile Probation Director
- JDAI Coordinator
- Chief Probation Officer
- Deputy Chief Probation Officer
- Deputy Chief Probation Officer/Community Corrections Executive Director
- Juvenile Probation Officers
- Director of Home Detention Program

Additionally, leaders from community partner agencies and organizations participate in this quarterly meeting including:

- Department of Child Services
- Community Justice and Mediation (CJAM)
- Youth Services Bureau (YSB)
- National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP)
- The Warehouse
- Family Solutions
- Monroe County Community School Corporation (MCCSC)
- Richand-Bean Blossom School Corporation (RBB)
- Purdue University Extension Office

The Steering Committee meetings are open to the public. Lunch is provided to all meeting attendees.

MEETING DATES/TIMES

12:00 Noon – 1:15 PM

Upper-Level Classroom at Community Corrections Office

- (1) Tuesday, February 13
- (2) Tuesday, May 14
- (3) Tuesday, August 13
- (4) Tuesday, November 12